

# CITY OF SAN DIEGO - 1222 FIRST AVE., M.S. 501, SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

#### Date: March 25, 2022

## Subject: New Cannabis Mapping Tool Now Available

The City of San Diego's Development Services Department (DSD) has released a new Cannabis Mapping Tool to assist business owners, customers and the public locate current and prospective cannabis businesses within the City of San Diego.

#### Features of the New <u>Cannabis Mapping Tool</u>:

- Maps all currently permitted Cannabis Outlet (CO) and Cannabis Production Facility (CPF) locations.
- Shows allowed zones for each business type.
- Allows users to enter an address and see how close that address is to churches, parks, residential care facilities, child care centers, libraries and playgrounds, displaying uses that Cannabis businesses must be separated from per San Diego Municipal Code sections <u>141.0504</u> and <u>141.1004</u>.

#### Important

The mapping tool is for information only, and all results should be verified before acting on the resulting data. While all sensitive uses may not be displayed on this map, the research tool is a valuable resource for citizens and business owners in the City of San Diego.

It is also important to note that the Cannabis Mapping Tool does not show residential zones or minor-oriented facilities. However, COs and CPFs must be at least 100 and 1,000 feet away from each, respectively.

## **Questions?**

For more information, email DSD's Cannabis Division or visit sandiego.gov/cannabis.

## #DigitalDSD

This Cannabis Mapping Tool is among the latest enhancements to the City's permitting process to

help reduce permitting processing times and provide enhanced service to customers. It is an integral part of #DigitalDSD, an initiative to modernize all DSD workplace systems, cost-effectively leverage technology to increase productivity and improve service delivery. Other #DigitalDSD services include all new permits being processed online, a variety of different <u>virtual services</u>, the launch of an <u>online portal</u> to assist local businesses with temporary outdoor business operations and <u>virtual inspections</u> for construction projects.

## **Email Updates**

Visit <u>sandiego.gov/dsd-email</u> to sign up to get the latest news and updates straight from DSD.